24
OPERATION MANUAL
SPARE PARTS SECTION
BP-255 Spare Parts............................................................. 25
BP-255 Spare Parts List..................................................... 26
BP-310, 360 Spare Parts................................................... 29
BP-310, 360 Spare Parts List........................................... 30
The following section covers the spare parts diagrams and lists that were current at the time
this manual was originally printed. Due to continuous improvements of the machine, changes
may be made at any time without notification.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
1.   Have your machines model number, serial number & date of manufacture on hand,
 these can be found on the specification plate mounted on the machine
2.   A scanned copy of your parts list/diagram with required spare part/s identified
3.  Go to www.machineryhouse.com.au/contactus and fill out the enquiry form attaching a
 copy of scanned parts list.
CONTENTS
Edition No         :WBS-003
Date of Issue     : 07/2020
Models
 BP-255, BP-310, BP-360
Order Code W950,       Code W952,       Order Code W955
WOOD BAND SAW
25
OPERATION MANUAL
SPARE PARTS
BP-255
26
OPERATION MANUAL
No. Description Qty
1 Blade tension knob 1
2 Bushing 1
3 Retaining ring 1
4 Frame cap 1
5 Pan head screw 4
6 Spring 1
7 Nut 1
8 Retaining ring 2
9 Shaft 1
10 Guide plate 2
11 Pulling plate 1
12 Hex head bolt 4
13 Flat washer 8
14 Hex nut 4
15  bevel block 1
16 Shaft 1
17 Ball bearing 4
18 Retaining ring 4
19 Upper wheel 1
20 Retaining ring 2
21 Tyre 2
22 Blade 1
23 Pan head screw 4
24* Interlock switch key 2
25* Hex nut 4
26 Upper cover 1
27 Lower cover 1
28 Lock nut 2
29 Bushing  2
30 Socket head bolt 2
31* Cover 2
32* Interlock switch 2
33* Switch 2
34* Hex nut 4
35 Frame 1
36 Nut 1
37 Flat washer 1
38 LED driver 1
39 Socket head bolt 1
40 Thread forming screw 1
41 Cord clamp 1
42 Led switch box 1
43 Switch cover 1
44 Pan head screw 2
45 LED switch 1
46 Serrated washer 2
47 Pan head screw 2
48 Thread forming screw 4
49 Cord clamp 1
50 Cord clamp 1
No. Description Qty